Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission Towns of Cloverland, Lincoln, Washington, and the City of Eagle River

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE Nov 11, 2020

Video/Telephone Conferencing Meeting

Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, including Federal, State, and County emergency orders limiting crowds, this meeting is being held via video/teleconference. Members of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission and the Public may attend by logging onto:

Join Webex Meeting

https://onterrallc.my.webex.com/onterrallc.my/j.php?MTID=m14926d4849584db1d1c133e9b 7c57911

Meeting number (access code): 126 370 4966 Meeting password: Lakes2005 (52537200 from phones and video systems)

You may also dial in via telephone to: +1-312-535-8110 United States Toll (Chicago) +1-617-315-0704 United States Toll (Boston)

Meeting of the Unified Lower Eagle River Chain of Lakes Commission Wednesday Nov 11, 2020 at 7:00 pm

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Verification of posting
- 3. Onterra LLC report
- 4. Adjourn

The sole purpose of this meeting is for representatives of Onterra LLC to present the results of the 2020 EWM abatement program and the proposed program for 2021. There will be no regular business conducted.

Copy to:

Clerk-Town of Lincoln Clerk-Town of Cloverland Clerk-Town of Washington Clerk-City of Eagle River WERL-WRJO Vilas County News Review Vilas County UW-Extension Office, Lake Committee

> Ron Kressin, Chairman PO Box 1393, Eagle River, WI 54521